Volume 2, Issue 2 October 2002
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
Finance Notes & News
Checking a Journal Entry 2-3
Choosing the Correct Account 4
Training Calendar 6
Inside this issue:
PO Accrual FAQs

Up date
General Accounting recommends that you continue
your numbering system and not start over. Keeping
those sequence numbers unique will make finding your
journal in PS easier.
When you reach 999, start with an alpha character
(A01, A02, A03 …)
P A G E  6  F I N A N C E  N O T E S  &  N E W S
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri
 1 2 3 4
7
9 a.m. F1031 001 Online Requisi-
tion Entry (UBP 2-224)
1:30 p.m. FDT12 0759 A/P
FAST Start (UBP 2-224)
8
9 a.m. HR 1004 0247 HR
View (UBP 2-224)
9 a.m. FS1000 0822 GL Orien-
tation (UBP 3-241)
9
9 a.m. F1027 0227 Travel
Requests & Vouchers –P1
UBP 2-224)
10 11
1:30 p.m. F1033 0003
Travel Requests & Vouch-
ers - Part 2
(UBP 2-224)
14
9 a.m. F1026 0120 Payables Ad-
vanced Vouchers—Part 1 (UBP2-
224)
1 p.m. F1031 0002 Online Requi-
sition Entry (UBP 2-224)
15
9 a.m. FS1001 0834 FS-Budget
& Accounting
(UBP 3–162)
9 a.m. F1029 0314 PO Vouch-
ers & Encumbrances
(UBP 2-224)
1 p.m. HR 1019 0002 Adv HR
View
Payroll/Reallocation  (UBP 2-
224)
1:30 p.m. F1035 0002 Travel
Voucher Audit (UBP 3-162)
16
9 a.m. F1037 0228 Travel
Requests & Vouchers-Part 1
(UBP 2-224)
17
1 p.m. F1031 0003
Online Requisition
Entry (UBP 2-224)
18
9 a.m. TE1006 0101
Query/Crystal Basic
(UBP 2-224)
21
9 a.m. F1025 0855 General
Ledger Reporting (UBP 2-224)
1 p.m. F1031 0004 Online Requi-
sition Entry (UBP 2 224)
1:30 p.m. FDT 12 0760 A/P Fast
Start—P1 (UBP 3-162)
22
9 a.m. TE1006 0102 Query/
Crystal Basic (UBP 2-224)
1:30 p.m. F1035 0003 Travel